Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

		Approved:		
		And want		
Attest:		47000 action	egyppen etting pitting til fill fra sin skinnlinnen, mennettigte etter til fill fliggi glinninen si s	Mayor.
	Vil	lage Clerk.		

RESOLUTION NO. 3 - 1946

Resolved that a subdivision of 12 Acres situated in the Village of Centerville, Township of Washington, County of Montgomery, and State of Ohio, and known as Weidner's Addition to the Village of Centerville, which plat is dated Feb. 11, 1946, be and the same is hereby approved and accepted and it is further resolved that the Village enter into a contract with the owners of said plat by which said owners agree to construct or cause to be constructed within two years curbs, gutters and catchbasins on all of the streets in said plat.

Passed February 11, 1946.

catch sulx

RESOLUTION NO. 4 - 1946

A RESOLUTION TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES AND TO MAKE APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL FUNDS FOR FINANCING THE DESIGN OF A SEWER SYSTEM AND SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT.

Whereas, it becomes necessary to preserve the health, peace, and safety of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, by the construction of sewers and a sewage treatment plant, and the design of sewers and a sewage treatment plant requires engineering services and financing of the payment of the same.

Now, therefore, be it and it is hereby resolved by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio:

Section 1. That the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with the Ralph L. Woolpert Company, Consulting Engineers, Dayton, Ohio, for the engineering services and to make application to the Federal Works Agency, Bureau of Community Facilities, for an advance of federal funds to finance the same, and

Section 2. That the preservation of the health, peace and safety of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, constitutes an emergency and this Resolution shall become effective upon its passage.

Passed this 25th day of March, 1946.

E.	W.	Brads	treet,	Mayor	wir Great.
G.	E.	Howe.	Clerk		